Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 74

MONDAY, THE 18 July, 2022/Ashadha 27, 1944(Saka)
RECOMMENDATION FOR SANCTIONING AlIMS
74. ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Ministry has received any recommendation from the Ministry of Health
& Welfare for sanctioning All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS) for Kerala;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has considered the proposal for setting up of AIIMS in Kerala; and
(d) if so, the details thereof along with the decision taken thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a)-(b): Ministry of Finance had received proposal of the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for sanctioning an All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS) for Kerala.

(c)-(d): AIMS are set up under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) implemented by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Government has approved setting up of AIIMS across the country in a phased manner.

